Monday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday

3rd

7Th

10"
12"
12"
13"
14
14™

February
February
February
February
February
February
February

February

DIARY DATES

SPRING TERM 2020

Pm

9.10am

Pm
10-11.00am
1-2.00pm
2.30pm
9.30am
10.30am

MONDAY 17™ - FRIDAY 21" FEBRUARY

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday

Monday
- Friday

Friday

Monday
- Friday

Friday

Wednesday
- Friday

Friday

Monday
- Wednesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Friday
Monday

24™
25™
25k
27"
27"
28™
3rd
4'rh
5fh
5'rh

9Th
- 13th

13Th

16Th
= 01

Zoth

25?h
=

27?h
3oth - ls'r

31t
31t
1=
2nd
an
2nd
3rd

20"

February
February
February
February
February
February
March
March
March
March

March
March
March
March
March
March
March/ April

March
March
April
April
April
April
April

April

8.40am
3.20pm-7.00pm

3.20pm-5.00pm

2.15pm
3.15pm
All day
All day
All day

All week
All day
All week
9.10am
Times tbc
9.10am
All day

1.30pm and 6pm
Pm and Eve
3pm

1pm

2pm

3.05pm

All day

8.40am

Year 5 - St Barnabas Project

Year 3 - Parent Celebration Assembly
Year 5 - St Barnabas Project
Butterflies - Visit o Town Market
Ladybirds - Visit to Town Market
Year 2 - SATS Meeting - School Hall
KS2 - Church Service

EYFS/KS1 - Church Service

HALF TERM

BACK TO sCHOOL
Parent Consultation Appointments
No Teacher Led Clubs (Netball, Book Club or SATS Booster)

Parent Consultation Appointments

No Teacher Led Clubs (Mindfulness, Cross Country & Signing Choir)

Year 1 - Happy Hearts Presentation
Year 5 - Dalesdown Meeting - Lions Class
Year 4 - Visiting Fishbourne Roman Palace
Year 2 - Visiting Amberley Museum

World Book Day

SPORTS RELIEF ACTIVITIES
SPORTS RELIEF

EYFS - Balance Bikeability

Year 5 - Parent Celebration Assembly
Year 5 - Dalesdown Residential

Year 2 - Parent Celebration Assembly
Easter Prayer Space Activities

Year 4 - Production 'Go for Gold!'

Year 3 - 'Time to Dance' at Pavilion Theatre (14 children)
FOHPS EASTER CAFE & TRAIL

KS2 - Church Service

EYFS / KS1 - Church Service

Term ends for Easter Holidays
INSET DAY

Summer Term begins

Please note - all dates / times are subject to change

Remaining INSET DATES 2020

Friday 3™ April 2020

Monday 20™ July 2020




