DIARY DATES

SPRING TERM 2020

Year 5 - St Barnabas Project

Friday	7 th	February	9.10am	Year 3 - Parent Celebration Assembly
Monday	10 th	February	Pm	Year 5 - St Barnabas Project
Wednesday	12 th	February	10-11.00am	Butterflies - Visit to Town Market
Wednesday	12 th	February	1-2.00pm	Ladybirds - Visit to Town Market
Thursday	13 th	February	2.30pm	Year 2 - SATS Meeting - School Hall
Friday	14 th	February	9.30am	KS2 - Church Service
Friday	14 th	February	10.30am	EYFS/KS1 - Church Service
MONDA	Y 17 th -	FRIDAY 21st	FEBRUARY	HALF TERM
Monday	24 th	February	8.40am	BACK TO SCHOOL
Tuesday	25 th	February	3.20pm-7.00pm	Parent Consultation Appointments
Tuesday	25 th	February		No Teacher Led Clubs (Netball, Book Club or SATS Booster)
Thursday	27 th	February	3.20pm-5.00pm	Parent Consultation Appointments
Thursday	27 th	February		No Teacher Led Clubs (Mindfulness, Cross Country & Signing Choir)
Friday	28 th	February	2.15pm	Year 1 - Happy Hearts Presentation
Tuesday	3 rd	March	3.15pm	Year 5 - Dalesdown Meeting - Lions Class
Wednesday	4 th	March	All day	Year 4 - Visiting Fishbourne Roman Palace
Thursday	5 th	March	All day	Year 2 - Visiting Amberley Museum
Thursday	5 th	March	All day	World Book Day
Monday - Friday	9 th - 13 th	March	All week	SPORTS RELIEF ACTIVITIES
Friday	13 th	March	All day	SPORTS RELIEF
Monday - Friday	16 th - 20 th	March	All week	EYFS - Balance Bikeability
Friday	20 th	March	9.10am	Year 5 - Parent Celebration Assembly
Wednesday - Friday	25 th - 27 th	March	Times tbc	Year 5 - Dalesdown Residential
Friday	27 th	March	9.10am	Year 2 - Parent Celebration Assembly

31st Pm and Eve Year 3 - 'Time to Dance' at Pavilion Theatre (14 children) Tuesday March FOHPS EASTER CAFÉ & TRAIL Wednesday 1st April 3pm 2^{nd} KS2 - Church Service Thursday April 1pm Thursday 2nd EYFS / KS1 - Church Service April 2pm 2^{nd} Thursday April 3.05pm Term ends for Easter Holidays

Easter Prayer Space Activities

Year 4 - Production 'Go for Gold!'

3rd Friday **April** All day INSET DAY

Monday 20th **April** 8.40am Summer Term begins

All day

1.30pm and 6pm

 3^{rd}

February

Pm

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

- Wednesday

30th - 1st

31st

March/April

March